
va _ chkr3. 040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

3 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
99841 24-0961 

24-0341 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

99842 24-1236 

24-1576 

99843 24-1163 
99844 24-1426 

99845 24-1536 
99846 24-0885 

99847 24-1580 

24-1580 

99848 24-1548 
99849 24-1275 

99850 24-0789 
99851 24-1422 

24-1423 
24-1424 
24-1425 

99852 24-0979 

24-0979 

24-0979 

11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 50 75.00 Inv. 5520 
PRODUCTS LLC 

11-000-240-500-BC- 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 50 25.00 Inv. 5519 
PRODUCTS LLC 

Total For Check Number 99841 $100.00 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5299/ABS ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, 50 2,900.00 Inv. 2022-455 

LLC 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5299/ABS ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, 50 1,475.00 Inv. 2024-220 

LLC 
Total For Check Number 99842 $4,375.00 

11-000-230-339-AD-0 120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 50 189.50 Inv. 48317 Mar'24 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 8660/BEVACQUA'S AUTOMOTIVE, 50 225.00 Inv. 35448 

INC 
11-000-262-61 0-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 50 6,480.85Inv. 814451 
11-000-213-300-DW- 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 50 1,666.67Feb.'24 

ASSOCIATES PA 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 9441/CHILDREN'S SPECIALIZED 50 7,943.130224 

HOSPITAL 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 9441/CHILDREN'S SPECIALIZED 50 8,301.130324 

HOSPITAL 

Total For Check Number 99847 $16,244.26 
11-000-262-890-DW-0660A-14- 5357/COMMISSIONER OF LWD 50 160.00License Renewal-M. Stritch 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 9274/COMPUTER DESIGN & 50 5,082.00 Inv. CDI0551316-IN 

INTEGRATION LLC 
20-272-200-500-CS- 9330/NANCY SCHULTZ 50 180.00lnv. 24327-06 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5069/CORBY ASSOCIATES, INC. 50 6,890.00 Inv. 10779 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5069/CORBY ASSOCIATES, INC. 50 995.00 Inv. 10777 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5069/CORBY ASSOCIATES, INC. 50 595.00lnv. 10778 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5069/CORBY ASSOCIATES, INC. 50 950.00lnv. 10780 

Total For Check Number 99851 $9,430.00 
11-000-251-890-AD-0 130L- - 5595/DAIL Y RECORD - NJ PRESS 50 43.19 Order 9943565 

MEDIA SOLUTIONS 
11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 5595/DAIL Y RECORD - NJ PRESS 50 84.53Order 9973587 

MEDIA SOLUTIONS 
11-000-251-890-AD-0 130L- - 5595/DAIL Y RECORD - NJ PRESS 50 49.04Order 10058049 

MEDIA SOLUTIONS 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:22:55 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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va _ chkr3. 040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

3 
Check# PO# 

Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
99852 24-0979 

99853 Non A/P Chk 
99854 24-1583 
99855 24-1455 

24-1455 

24-1553 

24-1581 

24-1158 

24-1158 

24-1158 

24-1158 

24-1158 

24-1158 

24-1158 

24-1447 

24-1447 

24-1447 

24-1447 

24-1447 

11-000-251-890-AD-0 130L- - 5595/DAIL Y RECORD - NJ PRESS 50 94.28Order 10075833 
MEDIA SOLUTIONS 

Total For Check Number 99852 $271.04 
D810-499- , CR10-101- 9449/DAMION MORGAN 50 213.00WTTS Refund Jun'24 OM 
11-000-263-610-DW- 8158/DAN COMO & SONS, INC. 50 132.00 Inv. 0004684-00 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 1,897.50Inv. 202401699 Feb.'24 

CNTY • 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 1,815.00 Inv. 202401878 Mar'24 

CNTY • 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 800.00#202401707 

CNTY • 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 1,200.00#202401868 

CNTY • 
20-250-200-300-CS- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 7,590.00lnv. 202400613 Sept.'23 

CNTY • 
20-250-200-300-CS- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 6,930.00lnv. 202400796 Oct.'23 

CNTY • 
20-250-200-300-CS- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 7,370.00lnv. 202400982 Nov.'23 

CNTY • 
20-250-200-300-CS- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 4,510.00lnv. 202401186 Dec.'23 

CNTY • 
20-250-200-300-CS- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 7,700.00lnv. 202401418 Jan.'24 

CNTY * 
20-250-200-300-CS- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 11,660.00 Inv. 202401670 Feb.'24 

CNTY • 
20-250-200-300-CS- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 6,930.00lnv. 202401909 Mar'24 

CNTY * 
20-501-200-600-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 1, 108.80#202400394 

CNTY • 
20-501-200-600-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 119.63#202400394 

CNTY • 
20-501-200-600-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 730 08#202400394 

CNTY • 
20-501-200-600-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 1,752.52#202400394 

CNTY • 
20-501-200-600-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 496.08#202400394 

CNTY • 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:22:56 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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va _ chkr3. 040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
99855 24-1449 

99856 24-1475 
99857 24-0657 

99858 24-1567 
99859 24-1528 
99860 24-1416 

24-1417 

99861 24-1554 
24-1554 

99862 24-0421 
99863 24-1566 
99864 24-1177 

24-1177 

24-1031 

24-1484 

24-1484 

24-1289 

99865 24-1586 
24-1587 
24-0454 

99866 24-1571 

99867 24-0650 
24-0650 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:22:56 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

20-510-100-610-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 
CNTY * 

Total For Check Number 99855 
11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A- 8592/EPIC SPORTS, INC. 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 9385/GUARDIAN POWER CLEANING, 50 

INC 
11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 
60-910-310-500-DW- 4805/JAY-HILL CORP. 
11-000-263-61 0-DW- 
11-000-263-610-DW- 

11-219-100-320-CS- 

11-190-100-890-BC-0250A- - 
11-000-230-585-AD-0130F- - 

11-000-230-585-AD-0130F- - 

6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 
6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 

Total For Check Number 99860 
11-150-100-320-CS-1101A- - 8777/EI US, LLC 

8777/EI US, LLC 
Total For Check Number 99861 

11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 

50 

50 

50 
50 
50 719.99 Inv. 233652 
50 1,152.88 Inv. 233653 
------ 

$1,872.87 
50 579.90INV181230 
50 652.38INV181229 ------ 

$1,232.28 
5,805.00Mar'24 

160.00lnvoice dated 4/27/24 
175.00574-4584 

8848/MIDDLESEX MIDDLE SCHOOL 50 
7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 50 
ACCT 
7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 
ACCT 

11-000-240-610-HS-02500-BA- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 
ACCT 

11-000-310-930-DW-0920A- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 
ACCT 

11-000-310-930-DW-0920A- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 
ACCT 

13-424-100-610-WW- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 
ACCT 

Total For Check Number 99864 
12-000-400-450-DW-07208- - 9261/MRC, INC. 
12-000-400-450-DW-07208- - 9261/MRC, INC. 
12-000-400-450-DW-07208- - 9261/MRC, INC. 

11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 
11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

Total For Check Number 99865 
11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 8048/TREASURER - STATE OF NEW 50 

JERSEY 
50 
50 

5,554.40#202400369 

$68,164.01 
248.69Inv. 7572771 

8,900.00lnv. 4357 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

577.536035 3225 3191 4384 03/28/24 04/29/2024 C 
812.62 Inv. 1024092 04/29/2024 C 

437.35574-4577,4581,4583 Mar'24 

85.00574-4568 

145.00574-4575 Feb.'24 

130.00574-4588 Mar'24 

602.25574-4585 Mar'24 

5,917.133/8-4/10/24 
10,681.083/13-4/11, 3/13-4/11/24 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

$1,574.60 
50 228,434.71 Inv. 105281 
50 57,433.53Inv. 106428 
50 22,091.49 Inv. 108292 
------ 

$307,959.73 
885.00NJEMS Bill ID 000000268705300 04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
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va_chkr3.040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
99867 24-0650 

24-0650 

99868 24-1181 

11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 
11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 

Total For Check Number 99867 
11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 2702/N.J. SCHOOL BOARDS 

ASSOCIATION 
24-1601 2702/N.J. SCHOOL BOARDS 

ASSOCIATION 

Total For Check Number 99868 
11-000-252-500-TD- 9384/PETER J. MAGAZINO 

11-000-230-895-AD-0 130A- - 

99869 24-0594 
99870 24-0980 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 

24-0980 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 

24-0980 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 

24-0980 

24-0980 

11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 

11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 

50 

50 3, 188.20 3/8-4/10/24 
50 5,130.733/13-4/11/24 ------ 

$24,917.14 
3,500.00Inv.22422-K2R6C9 2nd Half 

50 

9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 
GROUP, INC 
9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 
GROUP, INC 
9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 
GROUP, INC 
9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 
GROUP, INC 
9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 
GROUP, INC 

Total For Check Number 99870 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 6744/NORTON SEWER & DRAIN INC 50 

50 
50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

99871 24-1464 
99872 24-0773 

24-1315 
24-1519 

99873 24-1526 
24-1518 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 

99874 24-1339 
99875 24-0354 

24-1389 
24-0903 

Total For Check Number 99873 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. 
11-000-240-500-BC- 
11-000-251-500-AD- 
11-190-100-500-H S- 

99876 24-1356 

99877 24-0982 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 

9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 

2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 

Total For Check Number 99875 
11-402-100-61O-HS-1020A-54- 7354/RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN 

SPORTS CORP. 
9353/SANJEEV MUNJAL & SONA 

50 
2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 50 
2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 50 

50 

50 

2,000.00 Inv. ORD-268486-P5Z1 H2 

$5,500.00 
2,045.00lnv. 1616 

51 . 75 346658-22076 

53.63 346809-22076 

88.41346917-22076 

63. 03 34 7223-22076 

94. 05 34 7279-22076 

$350.87 
325.00lnv. 14942 

11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- - 8993/O'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 50 9,612.20Apr'24 
11-000-270-512-HS-0520D- - 8993/O'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 50 750.00 Inv. 501 
11-000-270-512-HS-0520D- - 8993/O'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 50 675.00lnv. 591 

------ 
Total For Check Number 99872 $11,037.20 

11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 50 700.00Eval 2324-20 
50 700.00Eval 2324-25 ------ 

$1,400.00 
305.00 Inv. 0425805-IN 
107.57AC 0015576978 3/13-4/12/24 
79.82AC 0015629652 3/13-4/12/24 

50 180.59AC 0014813828 3/13-4/12/24 ------ 
$367.98 
5,000.00lnv. 60490119 

9,711.00HK 11/23-2/24; Springboard 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:22:56 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Page4 



va _ chkr3. 040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
99877 
99878 24-1200 
99879 24-0312 
99880 24-1532 

24-1573 

99881 24-0977 

24-0977 

24-0977 

24-0977 

24-0977 

24-0977 

24-0977 

24-0977 

99882 24-0237 
99883 24-1545 
99884 24-1565 
99885 24-1572 
99886 24-157 4 
99887 24-1446 
99888 24-1561 
99889 24-0438 

24-0438 

24-0438 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:22:56 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

MURGAI 
11-190-100-500-H S- 4727/SCANTRON CORPORATION 50 1,558.00lnvs. 15445584, 15445412 
11-000-222-61 0-BC-0230A- - 5764/SCHOLASTIC INC 50 733.43 Inv. M7 416933 
11-000-263-610-DW- 6165/SITEONE LANDSCAPE 50 672.13 Inv. 139463719-001 

SUPPLY, LLC 
11-000-263-610-DW- 6165/SITEONE LANDSCAPE 50 678.38Inv. 140202623-001 

SUPPLY, LLC 

Total For Check Number 99880 $1,350.51 
11-000-230-590-AD-0 130B- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 580.00lnv. 814 Aug.'23 

LLC 
11-000-230-590-AD-0 130B- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 1,085.00lnv. 815 Sept.'23 

LLC 
11-000-230-590-AD-0 130B- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 1,135.00lnv. 816 Oct.'23 

LLC 
11-000-230-590-AD-0 130B- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 1,085.00lnv. 817 Nov.'23 

LLC 
11-000-230-590-AD-0 130B- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 555.00lnv. 818 Dec.'23 

LLC 
11-000-230-590-AD-0 130B- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 1,135.00lnv. 819 Jan.'24 

LLC 
11-000-230-590-AD-0130B- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 605.00lnv. 820 Feb.'24 

LLC 
11-000-230-590-AD-0 130B- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 1,185.00 Inv. 821 Mar'24 

LLC 
Total For Check Number 99881 $7,365.00 

11-190-1 00-500-TD-0720C- - 9239/T-MOBILE 50 60.00AC 977316580 Mar'24 
11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 279.00Jennifer Distell 
11-190-100-61 0-BC-0240A- - 3320/TEACHER 50 99.90Mark Walters 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 50 33.84 Diane Hewitt 
11-190-100-61 0-BC-0240A- - 3320/TEACHER 50 31.90 Melissa Hughes 
11-402-100-61O-HS-1020A-54- 8859/TEAM FITZ GRAPHICS, LLC 50 116.00 Inv. 63792 
11-000-240-61 0-HS-0250D-BA- 9357/THE BALLOON BOSS 50 190.00 Inv. 10589 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9369/TRUGREEN LIMITED 50 495.42Inv. 189921734 HS 

PARTNERSHIP 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9369/TRUGREEN LIMITED 50 330.28Inv. 189922076 BC 

PARTNERSHIP 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9369/TRUGREEN LIMITED 50 165.14Inv. 189921869 WW 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
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va_chkr3.040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
99889 
99889 24-1511 

99890 24-0787 

99891 24-1546 
99892 Non NP Chk 

Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

PARTNERSHIP 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9369/TRUGREEN LIMITED 50 527.00 Inv. 189926337 Halsey Fredrick 04/29/2024 C 

PARTNERSHIP 

Total For Check Number 99889 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 6912/UNITED FIRE PROTECTION 

CORP. 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 9422NEL CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
D810-499- , CR10-101- 9450/YINGFEI XUE 

Total Posted Checks 

50 
$1,517.84 

5,200.00lnv. 283575 

50 
50 

8,900.00 Inv. 248 
20.00WTTS Refund-OvrPmt MX 

04/29/2024 C 

04/29/2024 C 
04/29/2024 C 

$531,356.26 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:22:56 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education 3 va_chkr3.040423 Check Register By Check Number 04/19/2024 

for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total 
Category Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks 

10 10 $233.00 $233.00 
10 11 $159,117.15 $159,117.15 
10 12 $307,959.73 $307,959.73 
10 13 $602.25 $602.25 
Fund 10 TOTAL $467,679.13 $233.00 $467,912.13 

20 20 $62,631.51 $62,631.51 

60 60 $812.62 $812.62 

GRAND TOTAL $531,123.26 $233.00 $0.00 $0.00 $531,356.26 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



va_chkr3.040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 55 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

3 
Check# PO# 

Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1280628 Non A/P Chk 

24-1353 
24-0003 

* 1297563 Non A/P Chk 
24-1353 
24-0003 

* 10212568 24-1276 

D610-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 
11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 
11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 

Total For Check Number 1280628 
D610-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 
11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 
11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 

Total For Check Number 1297563 
11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 8877/NJSHBP 55 

70,687.04fica 04/15/2024 H 
25,536.46EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 04/30/2024 H 
1,948.27 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 04/15/2024 H 

4/1-4/15/24 ------ 
$98,171.77 

70,998.32fica 04/30/2024 H 
21,293.92 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 04/30/2024 H 
1,963.92 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 

4/15-4/30/24 
------ 

$94,256.16 
490,258.82Health Ins Premium Apr'24 

04/30/2024 H 

04/11/2024 H 

Total Posted Checks $682,686.75 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:17:56 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Page 1 



va_chkrJ.040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 55 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

3 
Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub 
Category Fund 

10 10 
10 11 
Fund 10 TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/AP 

$0.00 $0.00 

Hand Hand Total 
Checks Checks Non/AP Checks 

$141,685.36 $141,685.36 
$541,001.39 $541,001.39 
$541,001.39 $141,685.36 $682,686.75 

$541,001.39 $141,685.36 $682,686.75 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_chkrJ.040423 Check Register By Check Number 04/19/2024 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1280612 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58ATTENDANCE-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-041 0C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25 HEAL TH-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40 HEAL TH-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15 HEAL TH-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4, 148.75HEALTH-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-217-1 00-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,977.25EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25GUIDANCE-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,896.16GUIDANCE-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75 GUIDANCE-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 954.00CST-SAL NON PENS 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,841.93CST-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,659.11 IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72 MEDIA-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-222-110-H S-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,440.02MEDIA-SAL 0TH 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-011 QC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-1 00-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,494.83SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,546.28SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,064.16SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,680.54SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,870.95SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,631.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,295.88CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,420.97CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.66IT-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:18:21 AM Page 1 

* Break in Chk. # Sequence 



va_chkr3.040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
1280612 24-2324 

24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:18:21 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

11-000-261-1 00-DW-071 QA- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47REQ MAINT-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-000-262-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 47, 189.53CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-A - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE 04/15/2024 H 

11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 510.68CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 04/15/2024 H 

11-000-263-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29GROUNDS-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,902.00EMP BENEFITS-TUITION 04/15/2024 H 

11-105-100-101-AD- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 136,331.23GR1-5-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,200.00GR1-5-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3, 138.25 GR 1-5-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 625.00GR1-5-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 115, 122.76GR6-8-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,575.00GR6-8-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 250.00GR6-8-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 211,078.53GR9-12-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,825.00GR9-12-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258.50 GR9-12-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9, 100.00GR9-12-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 50.00HOME INSTR-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UNO-SAL 0TH INS 04/15/2024 H 

11-206-100-101-CS-1101 A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 135.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,473.63AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,646.65AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,592.53AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 36,641.80AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 04/15/2024 H 

11-209-100-101-CS- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50 EMOTIONAL-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 99,350.31 RESOURCE RM-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-219-100-101-Ll-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,520.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,550.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-402-100-1OO-DW-101 0A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 78,832.00A THLETICS-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-19- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 191.00ATHLETICS-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-402-100-1 00-HS-101 0A-20- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-46- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

13-424-100-101-WW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,786.48BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 04/15/2024 H 

Page 2 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_chkr3.040423 

Check Register By Check Number 04/19/2024 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1280612 24-2324 20-231-100-1 00-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 600.00TITLE I-SAL 04/15/2024 H 

Total For Check Number 1280612 $1,307,757.58 
j,,· 1297559 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58ATTENDANCE-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25 HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-041 QC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40 HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75 HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,977.25EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 660.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,896.16GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718. 75GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-02158- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 902.50CST-SAL NON PENS 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,841.93CST-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,659.11 IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,800.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL 0TH PRO 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00 MEDIA-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-222-1 00-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72 MEDIA-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,440.02MEDIA-SAL 0TH 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0 11 OC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0 11 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-230-1 00-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-230-1OO-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,494.83SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,546.28SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,064.16SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,680.54SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,870.95SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-105-DW-OO0 1 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 380.94SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERL NP 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,631.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2024 H 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:18:21 AM Page3 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 3 va _ chkr3. 040423 Check Register By Check Number 04/19/2024 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1297559 24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-01108- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9, 120.57CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,362.53CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.661T-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47REQ MAINT-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 48,782.06CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2, 157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-O - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,654.74CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29GROUNDS-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50PRESCHOOL-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 139, 778.44GR1-5-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,450.00GR1-5-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-02138-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3, 138.25GR1-5-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 500.00GR1-5-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 117,102.37 GR6-8-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 750.00GR6-8-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 200.00GR6-8-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 216,281.00GR9-12-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,250.00 GR9-12-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-02138-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258.50 GR9-12-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,825.00GR9-12-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100.00HOME INSTR-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UNO-SAL 0TH INS 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,620.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,763.63AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,596.65AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,200.00AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 36,453.35AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 99,350.31 RESOURCE RM-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-219-100-101-Ll-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,520.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 28,091.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

24-2324 11-402-100-100-DW-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,978.00ATHLETICS-SAL 04/30/2024 H 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:18:21 AM Page 4 

• Break in Chk. # Sequence 



va_chkr3.040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1297559 24-2324 

24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 

11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20- 2813/PA YROLL ACCOUNT 
11-402-100-1 00-HS-101 0A-46- 
13-424-100-101-WW- - - 
20-231-100-100-DW- - - 

2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

Total For Check Number 1297559 

Total Posted Checks 

79 
79 
79 4,630.00BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 04/30/2024 H 
79 250.00TITLE I-SAL 04/30/2024 H ------ 

$1,256,360.69 

$2,564,118.27 

3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 
4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 

04/30/2024 H 
04/30/2024 H 

Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:18:21 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Page 5 



VB_ chkr3. 040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

3 
Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub 
Category Fund 

10 11 
10 13 
Fund 10 TOTAL 

20 20 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/AP 

Hand 
Checks 

Hand 
Checks Non/AP 

Total 
Checks 

$0.00 $0.00 

$2,549,851.79 
$13,416.48 

$2,563,268.27 

$850.00 

$2,564,118.27 $0.00 

$2,549,851.79 
$13,416.48 

$2,563,268.27 

$850.00 

$2,564,118.27 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



va_chkr3.040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batch 60 and UnPosted Checks: Check Date is from 05/01/2024 to 05/03/2024 
3 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

UNPOSTED CHECKS 
99893 24-1547 60-910-310-500-DW- 4221/AC & R INC. 60 
99894 24-1309 11-000-261-420-DW-0750- - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 60 
99895 24-1260 11-000-261-61 0-DW-0730B- - 1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 60 

& PAINT 
99896 24-0308 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 60 
99897 24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 60 

LAKES 
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 60 

LAKES 
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 60 

LAKES 
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 60 

LAKES 
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 60 

LAKES 

Total For Check Number 99897 
99898 24-1485 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54- 1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC 60 
99899 24-0268 11-190-100-61 0-HS-0240A-C - 1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 60 

SUPPLY CO 
99900 24-0979 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 5595/DAIL Y RECORD - NJ PRESS 60 

MEDIA SOLUTIONS 
99901 24-1604 11-000-262-61 0-DW-0620C- - 8920/DECKER INC. SCHOOL FIX 60 
99902 24-0596 11-190-100-61 0-TD-0730A- - 6304/DELL MARKETING L.P. 60 
99903 24-0301 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DEL TA DENTAL OF NJ . 60 
99904 24-0733 12-000-400-334-DW- - - 9321/DI CARA RUBINO ARCHITECTS 60 
99905 23-1445 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7578/EDUCATIONAL DATA 60 

SERVICES, INC. 
99906 24-1447 20-501-200-600-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 60 

CNTY * 
24-1447 20-501-200-600-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 60 

CNTY * 

Total For Check Number 99906 
99907 24-0444 11-000-261-61 0-DW-0730B- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 60 

INC. #501 
99908 24-0732 30-002-401-334-DW- 8598/FKA ARCHITECTS 60 
99909 24-0583 11-000-263-610-DW- 1887/FOREST LUMBER & SUPPLY 60 

co 
Run on 05/03/2024 at 10:23:59 AM 

• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

534.90Invs. 32902, 32903 
149.85Inv. 4567534 

1, 166.02April Invoices/Credit 

425.00lnv. 117185 May'24 
133.295961-0 1/1-3/31/24 

133.295680-0 1/1-3/31/24 

133.297542-0 1/1-3/31/24 

143.5521145-0 1/1-3/31/24 

2,004.314975-0 1/1-3/31/24 

$2,547.73 
176.38Inv. 925091112 
32.00 Inv. 52554417RI 

341. 90 Order #10102488 

$2,439.12 
140.440694001, 0695129 

1,000.00 Inv. 4 Project 2341.00 
51.98 Inv. 5400 

05/03/2024 C 
05/03/2024 C 
05/03/2024 C 

05/03/2024 C 
05/03/2024 C 

05/03/2024 C 

05/03/2024 C 

05/03/2024 C 

05/03/2024 C 

05/03/2024 C 
05/03/2024 C 

05/03/2024 C 

281.04 Inv. Order #574483A 05/03/2024 C 
24. 90 I nv10692760285, CM 10680599960 05/03/2024 C 

24,370.70Dental Ins Premium Apr'24 05/03/2024 C 
12,974.50Inv. 0012105 Project 4264.0 05/03/2024 C 
2,100.00 Inv. 2305-TM00275 05/03/2024 C 

785.58#202400394 05/03/2024 C 

1,653.54#202400394 05/03/2024 C 

05/03/2024 C 

05/03/2024 C 
05/03/2024 C 

Page 1 



va_chkr3.040423 
04/19/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batch 60 and Un Posted Checks : Check Date is from 05/01/2024 to 05/03/2024 
3 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

UNPOSTED CHECKS 
99910 24-1082 11-000-262-444-DW-0650A- - 8586/GOVERNMENT LEASING & 60 82,612.04 Inv. 526386396 05/03/2024 C 

FINANCE, INC 